
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:361
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004
REVIEW OF TENTH PLAN DOCUMENTS
Chandrappan Shri C.K.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the objectives and priorities drawn out in the Tenth Plan Document in view of change in the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a): No decision has been taken in this matter yet. The objectives and priorities of the Tenth Plan will in any case be reviewed during the Mid-Term Appraisal, also scheduled during the current year.
(b)&(c) : Do not arise.
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